with the business registration authority and announced on the National Enterprise 

Registration Portal. 

IV. CHARTER CAPITAL, SHARES, FOUNDING 

SHAREHOLDERS 

Điều 6. Charter capital, shares, founding shareholders 

1. The charter capital of the Company is 44,050,000,000 VND (Forty-four 

billion and fifty million VND) 

The total charter capital of the Company is divided into 4,405,000 shares 

with a par value of 10,000 VND/share (ten thousand VND/share).  

2. The company may increase its charter capital when approved by the 

General Meeting of Shareholders and in accordance with the provisions of law.